508656707 07/18/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI369531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC	11/14/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HALEON US HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15015483
Application Number:	14192720
Application Number:	16128600
Application Number:	14572491
Application Number:	15959200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6105912251

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (706)540-6324

Email: uspatents@haleon.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher S. Dodson
Address Line 1: 184 Liberty Corner Road
Address Line 4: Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPF72004C1-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Febes Lazo
SIGNATURE:	Febes Lazo
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=GlaxoSmithKline Consumer Healthcare Holdings (US) LLC-DE-Domestic Amendments#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068426 FRAME: 0989

508656707

 $source = GlaxoSmith Kline\ Consumer\ Healthcare\ Holdings\ (US)\ LLC-DE-Domestic\ Amendments \#page 2.tiff$

PATENT REEL: 068426 FRAME: 0990

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GLAXOSMITHKLINE

CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GLAXOSMITHKLINE CONSUMER HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS (US) LLC" TO

"HALEON US HOLDINGS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FOURTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 4:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

SE LARVE OF CENTRAL PROPERTY OF CENTRAL PROPER

5681752 8100 SR# 20233975437

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204629408

Date: 11-20-23

PATENT REEL: 068426 FRAME: 0991 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:47 PM 11/14/2023
FILED 04:47 PM 11/14/2023
SR 20233975437 - File Number 5681752

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	ed Liability Company: Consumer Healthcare Holding	o (US) II C
Giaxosimuminie	Consumer Hearmeare Holding	s (US) ELC
	of Formation of the limit	ed liability company is hereby amende
as follows:		
First: The name of	f the limited liability company	is Haleon US Holdings LLC
The effective date of	this Certificate of Amendment sh	all be December 8, 2023 at 12:01 am ET.
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersi	gned have executed this Certificate on
the 8th	day of November	, A.D. ²⁰²³
	▼	
	By:	
		Authorized Person(s)
	Namo	Charles David Simpson

PATENT REEL: 068426 FRAME: 0992